Doc Code: 45568-00561

08-02-2006



IT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM (

PATENT	S 103285144			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Douglas Alan Miller Scott Allan Miller III	Name: Otologics, LLC			
Scott Alian Willer III	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5445 Airport Boulevard, Suite 106			
Execution Date(s) February 26, 2002				
	City: Boulder			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Colorado			
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Unites States</u> Zip: <u>80301</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/404,506				
	<u> </u>			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents.			
Name: Thomas R. Marsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 = 3			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 411	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Aurora</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: Colorado Zip: 80014	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (303) 338-0997	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (303) 338-1514	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: tmarsh@mfblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Consu May	July 24, 2066			
Signature	Date §			
Thomas R. Marsh	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	¥			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/01/2006 | 01 FC:8021

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Douglas Alan Miller residing at 372 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, and Scott Allan Miller III, residing at 11132 Circle Drive, Golden, Colorado 80403, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled, "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTERNAL ASSESSMENT OF HEARING AIDS THAT INCLUDE IMPLANTED ACTUATORS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 45568-00020 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Otologics, LLC, 5445 Airport Boulevard, Suite 106, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our interest in aforesaid application for the territory of the of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Otologics LLC and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Otologics, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 26 Fds 02	By: Douglas Alan Miller
Date:	By:

STATE OF)			
) ss. COUNTY OF)			
Douglas Alan Miller, kn foregoing instrument, an purposes and considerati	own to me to be d acknowledged ions therein expre	the person whose to me that they essed.	State, personally appeared name is subscribed to the executed the same for the	€
Given under my hand and	d seal of office this	s <u>a 6</u> day of <u>a</u>	bury, 20 <u>02</u> ,	
Notary Public		Joyca (a, Siff	
My Commission Expires:	7.18.2	004		
STATE OF)		OTAR OTAR	S. S
) ss. COUNTY OF)		My Commission Expires 07/18/2	004
Allan Miller III, known	to me to be the d acknowledged	person whose need to me that they experienced	personally appeared Scot eame is subscribed to the executed the same for the	3
Given under my hand and	d seal of office this	s day of	, 20	
Notary Public				-
My Commission Expires:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas Alan Miller residing at 372 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, and Scott Allan Miller III, residing at 11132 Circle Drive, Golden, Colorado 80403, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled, "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTERNAL ASSESSMENT OF HEARING AIDS THAT INCLUDE IMPLANTED ACTUATORS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 45568-00020 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Otologics, LLC, 5445 Airport Boulevard, Suite 106, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our interest in aforesaid application for the territory of the of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Otologics LLC and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Otologics, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	By:
	Douglas Alan Miller
Date: Feb 26, 2002	By: Scott Allan Mille NII
	Scott Allan Mille NII

	TE OF)				
col) ss. JNTY OF)				
Dou fore	ore me, a Notary Public in	me to be the powledged to m	person whose ne that they	name is su	ubscribed to the	8
Give	en under my hand and seal o	of office this	_ day of		, 20	
	:					
Nota	ary Public					
Му	Commission Expires:					
STA COL	TE OF Colorudo) ss. JNTY OF Bouldar) }	THE THE PARTY OF T	ACT COLOR		
Alla fore	ore me, a Notary Public in an Miller III , known to me going instrument, and acknooses and considerations the	to be the personal to m	son whose in the son wh	name is sub	bscribed to the	e
Give	en under my hand and seal o	f office this <u>46</u>	day of Febr	wary,	20 <u>02</u> .	
\ - 4-			Mr	7		
	Public			Parade J. W. 1075 F D. Latey ett.,	eltu Or.	
viy (Commission Expires: <u>Octob</u>	U 26, 2004		Latey ett,	0082026	
	:					

RECORDED: 07/31/2006